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UNITED STATES SENATORS 
 

David Perdue (R) (Term ends 2020) Local Address: 

383 Russell Senate Office Building 191 Peachtree Street, # 3250 

Washington, DC   20510 Atlanta, GA  30303 

Phone:  202-224-3521 678-248-6444 
Contact:  www.perdue.senate.gov/connect/email  

  

Johnny Isakson (R) (Term ends 2022) Local Address: 

131 Russell Senate Office Building   3625 Cumberland Blvd, # 970 

Washington, DC   20510 Atlanta, GA 30339 

(202) 224-3643 770-661-0999 
Contact: www.isakson.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/email-me 770-661-0768   FAX 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVES  
(Two Year Terms) 

4
TH

 CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT  

Henry C. “Hank” Johnson (D) Local Addresses: 

2240 Rayburn Building 5240 Snapfinger Park Drive, Suite 130 

Washington, DC 20515-1004 Decatur, GA  30035 

(202) 225-1605 (770) 987-2291 

(202) 226-0691             FAX  (770) 987-8721      FAX 

  

5
TH

 CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT  

John Lewis  (D) Local Address: 

343 Cannon House Office Building 100 Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 1920 

Washington, DC 20515-1005 Atlanta, GA  30303 

(202) 225-3801 (404) 659-0116 

(202) 225-0351 FAX (404) 331-0947 FAX 

  

6
TH

 CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT  

Karen Handel (R) Local Address: 

1211 Longworth House Office Building 85-C Mill Street, Suite 300 

Washington, DC 20515 Roswell, GA  30075 

(202) 225-4501 (770) 998-0049 

(202) 225-4656 FAX (770) 998-0050 FAX 565-7fax: 770-565-7570570 

  

  

 

 

 

DEKALB COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION & ELECTIONS: (404) 298-4020 
DeKalb County Web Site – www. dekalbvotes.com 

State of Georgia Web Site – www.sos.ga.gov  

http://www.perdue.senate.gov/connect/email
https://www.isakson.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/email-me
http://www.co.dekalb.ga.us/
http://www.sos.ga.gov/
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GEORGIA GOVERNMENT 

 

GOVERNOR (Term ends 2018) LT. GOVERNOR (Term ends 2018) 

Nathan Deal (R) Casey Cagle (R) 

Office of the Governor 

206 Washington Street, 111 State Capitol   

Office of the Lt. Governor 

240 Ga. State Capitol   

Atlanta 30334 Atlanta 30334 

(404) 656-1776                 (404) 657-7332 FAX (404) 656-5030          (404) 656-3739 FAX 

   

SECRETARY OF STATE (Term ends 2018) 

Brian P. Kemp (R) 

214 Ga. State Capitol   

Atlanta 30334 

(844) 753-7825      

 

 

 

ELECTED OFFICIALS – DEKALB COUNTY 

SENATORS  
(Two Year Terms) 

  

10
TH

 DISTRICT 40
TH

 DISTRICT 

Emanuel Jones (D) Fran Millar (R) 

P.O. Box 370244 P.O. Box 88096 

Decatur  30037 Atlanta  30356 

(770) 964-8888        (404) 656-7872          Fran.Millar@senate.ga.gov 

(404) 656-0502 Legis. emanj@mindspring.com (404) 463-2260 Legis.    

  

41
ST

 DISTRICT 42
ND

 DISTRICT 

Steven Henson (D) Elena Parent (D) 

5404 Pheasant Run 774 Springdale Road, NE 

Stone Mountain  30087    stevehenson@mindspring.com Atlanta 30306 

(404) 243-5107           (678) 937-1672 FAX (404) 490-3762       elena.parent@senate.ga.gov  

(404) 656-0085 Legis.    (404) 656-5109 Legis. 
  

43
RD

 DISTRICT 44
TH

 DISTRICT 

Tonya P. Anderson (D) Gail Davenport (D) 

P.O. Box 1026  P.O. Box 1074 

Lithonia   30058 Jonesboro   30237 

(678) 428-9883 (678) 215-9971       gail.davenport@senate.ga.gov 

(404) 463-2598 Legis.   (404) 463-5260 Legis.   (404) 656-6579 FAX 

  

55
TH

 DISTRICT  

Gloria Butler (D)  

6241 Southland Trace  

Stone Mountain  30087       gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov  

(404) 656-0075 Legis.         (404) 657-9728 FAX  
  

 

mailto:Fran.Millar@senate.ga.gov
mailto:emanj@mindspring.com
mailto:stevehenson@mindspring.com
mailto:elena.parent@senate.ga.gov
mailto:gail.davenport@senate.ga.gov
mailto:gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov


Page 3                                                                                                                                                                          2016ELECTED OFFICIALS 

Confirmed as of 8/30/2017 

 

8/30/2017 

REPRESENTATIVES  
(Two Year Terms) 

79
TH

 DISTRICT 80
TH

 DISTRICT 

Tom Taylor (R) Meagan Hanson (R) 

4926 Four Oaks Court 612-D Coverdell Legislative  Office Bldg. 

Dunwoody  30360 Atlanta   30334 

(404) 376-7862      tom.taylor@house.ga.gov  (404) 656-0325 Legis.   

(404) 656-3947 Legis. meagan.hanson@house.ga.gov 

  

81
ST

 DISTRICT 82
ND 

DISTRICT 

Scott Holcomb (D) Mary Margaret Oliver (D) 

2306 Briarcliff Commons 150 E. Ponce de Leon Ave., # 230 

Atlanta  30345 Decatur  30030          mmo@mmolaw.com 

(404) 387-0373 C   scott.holcomb@house.ga.gov  (404) 377-0485        FAX (404) 377-0486 

(404) 656-6372 Legis. (404) 656-0265 Legis. 

  

83
RD

 DISTRICT 84
TH

 DISTRICT 

Howard Mosby (D) Renitta Shannon (D) 

2101 Sugar Creek Falls Drive 2107 N. Decatur Rd., # 717 

Atlanta  30316 Decatur   30033-5305   renitta.shannon@house.ga.gov 

(404) 244-3972 or (404) 616-7101  (404) 656-7859 Legis. 

(404) 656-0287 Legis.    howard.mosby@house.ga.gov   

  

85
TH

 DISTRICT 86
TH

 DISTRICT 

Karla Drenner (D) Michele Henson (D) 

P.O. Box 348 4140 Creek Stone Court 

Avondale Estates  30002 Stone Mountain  30083 

(678) 232-1056 Cell                   dren16999@aol.com (404) 296-1442       michele.henson@house.ga.gov  

(404) 656-0202 Legis.         (404) 656-7859 Legis. 

  

87
TH

 DISTRICT 88
TH

 DISTRICT 

Earnest “Coach” Williams (D) Billy Mitchell (D) 

P.O. Box 436 P. O. Box 88 

Avondale Estates  30002 Stone Mountain  30086     

(770) 593-8467          earnest.williams@house.ga.gov  (770) 465-8888 FAX   billy.mitchell@house.ga.gov 

(404) 656-0202 Legis. (404) 656-0126 Legis.   

  

89
TH

 DISTRICT 90
TH

 DISTRICT 

Vacant Pam S. Stephenson (D) 

 5526-B Flat Shoals Parkway 

 Decatur  30034 

 (404) 243-0200      pam.stephenson@house.ga.gov  

 (404) 656-0126 Legis. 

  

91
ST

 DISTRICT 92
ND

 DISTRICT 

Vernon Jones (D) Doreen Carter (D) 

P.O. Box 723 P.O. Box 2186 

Lithonia  30058 Lithonia  30058 

(404) 656-0287 Legis.     (404) 656-0220 Legis.   
vernon.jones@house.ga.gov doreen.carter@house.ga.gov 

mailto:tom.taylor@house.ga.gov
mailto:meagan.hanson@house.ga.gov
mailto:mmo@mmolaw.com
mailto:scott.holcomb@house.ga.gov
mailto:renitta.shannon@house.ga.gov
mailto:howard.mosby@house.ga.gov
mailto:dren16999@aol.com
mailto:michele.henson@house.ga.gov
mailto:earnest.williams@house.ga.gov
mailto:billy.mitchell@house.ga.gov
mailto:pam.stephenson@house.ga.gov
mailto:vernon.jones@house.ga.gov
mailto:doreen.carter@house.ga.gov
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REPRESENTATIVES (Continued)  

93
RD

 DISTRICT 94
TH

 DISTRICT 

Dar’shun N. Kendrick (D) Karen Bennett (D) 

P.O. Box 630 6909 Springbank Way 

Lithonia  30058 Stone Mountain  30087 

(404) 656-0109 Legis. (404) 983-7900     karen.bennett@house.ga.gov  
dkendrick@kendrickforgeorgia.com (404) 656-0202 Legis. 
 

 

 

 

CEO & BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER (Term ends 2020) DISTRICT 1 (Term ends 2020) 

Michael Thurmond (D)  Nancy Jester (R) 

1300 Commerce Drive, 6
th

 Floor 1300 Commerce Drive, 5
th

 Floor 

Decatur  30030 Decatur  30030         

(404) 371-2881 B         (404) 371-4751 FAX (404) 371-2844 B 
mlthurmond@dekalbcountyga.gov njester@dekalbcountyga.gov  

  

DISTRICT 2 (Term ends 2018) DISTRICT 3 (Term ends 2018) 

Jeff Rader (D)  Larry Johnson (D)  

1300 Commerce Drive, 6
th

 Floor P.O. Box 362054 

Decatur  30030 Decatur  30036 

(404) 378-5070 H            (404) 371-2863  (404) 371-2425 
jrader@dekalbcountyga.gov larryjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

  

DISTRICT 4 (Term ends 2020) DISTRICT 5 (Term ends 2020) 

Steve Bradshaw (D) Mereda Davis Johnson (D) 

1300 Commerce Drive, 5
th

 Floor 1300 Commerce Drive, 5
th

 Floor 

Decatur  30030 Decatur  30030         

(404) 371-4907 (404) 371-2410       
srbradshaw@dekalbcountyga.gov  mdjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

  

DISTRICT 6 (Term ends 2020) DISTRICT 7 (Term ends 2018) 

Kathie Gannon (D) Gregory Adams (D) 

1300 Commerce Drive, 5
th

 Floor 1300 Commerce Drive, 5
th

 Floor 

Decatur  30030 Decatur  30030         

(404) 371-4909            (404) 371-7004 FAX (404) 371-2899       (404) 687-2412 FAX 
kgannon@dekalbcountyga.gov  gregoryadams@dekalbcountyga.gov  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
  

mailto:karen.bennett@house.ga.gov
mailto:dkendrick@kendrickforgeorgia.com
mailto:mlthurmond@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:njester@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jrader@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:larryjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:srbradshaw@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mdjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:kgannon@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:gregoryadams@dekalbcountyga.gov


Page 5                                                                                                                                                                          2016ELECTED OFFICIALS 

Confirmed as of 8/30/2017 

 

8/30/2017 

 

COUNTYWIDE ELECTED OFFICIALS 

  

DISTRICT ATTORNEY (Term ends 2020) CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT (Term ends 2020) 

Sherry Boston (D) Debra DeBerry (D) 

706 DeKalb County Courthouse 556 North McDonough Street 

556 N. McDonough Street Room G146 

Decatur  30030                    Decatur  30030 

(404) 371-2561 B (404) 371-2251                    
sboston@dekalbcountyga.gov  ddeberry@dekalbcountyga.gov  

  

SOLICITOR-GENERAL (Term ends 2020) SHERIFF (Term ends 2020) 

Donna Coleman-Stribling (D)  Jeff Mann (D) 

556 North McDonough Street, # 500 4415 Memorial Drive   

Decatur  30030 Decatur  30032                      

(404) 371-2201 B     (404) 371-7048 FAX (404) 298-8171 B    (404) 298-8101 FAX 
dcstribling@dekalbcountyga.gov  jlmann@dekalbcountyga.gov 

  

TAX COMMISSIONER (Term ends 2020) CHIEF MAGISTRATE (Term ends 2020) 

Irvin J. Johnson (D)    Berryl A. Anderson (D) 

4380 Memorial Drive, Suite 100 556 North McDonough Street 

Decatur  30032 1200 Judicial Towers 

(404) 298-4000     (404) 298-3097 FAX Decatur  30030       
ijjohnso@dekalbcountyga.gov (404) 371-4767 B     (404) 371-2986 FAX 
 baanderson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

  

JUDGE, PROBATE COURT (Term ends 2020)  

Bedelia C. Hargrove (A)  

556 North McDonough Street, #1100  

Decatur  30030                     

(404) 371-2718         (404) 371-7055 FAX        

jrrosh@dekalbcountyga.gov     

JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT, STONE MOUNTAIN 
 

Gregory A. Adams - Division 5 (Term ends 2020) Tangela Barrie- Division 10 (Term ends 2020) 

5240 DeKalb County Courthouse 5230 DeKalb County Courthouse  

556 N. McDonough Street 556 N. McDonough Street 

Decatur  30030                                (404) 371-2211 Decatur  30030                  (404) 371-2338 
gaadams@dekalbcountyga.gov tbarrie@dekalbcountyga.gov 

  

J.P. Boulee - Division 6 (Term ends 2020)  Dan Coursey – Division 7 (Term ends 2018) 

Courtroom 7C, DeKalb County Courthouse 7220 DeKalb County Courthouse 

556 N. McDonough Street, Suite 7230 556 N. McDonough Street 

Decatur  30030                                (404) 371-2691 Decatur  30030                   (404) 371-4710 
jpboulee@dekalbcountyga.gov dmcourse@dekalbcountyga.gov   

  

Gail C. Flake – Division 4 (Term ends 2020) Linda W. Hunter - Division 8 (Term ends 2020) 

6240 DeKalb County Courthouse 6220 DeKalb County Courthouse 

556 N. McDonough Street 556 N. McDonough Street 

Decatur  30030                                 (404) 371-2909 Decatur  30030                   (404) 371-2501 
gcflake@dekalbcountyga.gov lwhunter@dekalbcountyga.gov 

  

mailto:sboston@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:ddeberry@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:dcstribling@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jlmann@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:ijjohnso@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:wpbethel@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jrrosh@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:gaadams@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:tbarrie@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jpboulee@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:dmcourse@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:gcflake@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:lwhunter@dekalbcountyga.gov
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JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT, STONE MOUNTAIN (Continued) 
 

Asha F. Jackson – Division 2 (Term ends 2018) Courtney L. Johnson – Division 1 (Term ends 2018) 

6230 DeKalb County Courthouse Courtroom 7D, DeKalb County Courthouse 

556 N. McDonough Street 556 N. McDonough Street, Suite 7240 

Decatur  30030                   (404) 371-2344 Decatur  30030                   (404) 371-2457 
afjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov cljohnso@dekalbcountyga.gov  

  

Mark Anthony Scott – Division 9  (Term ends 2020) Clarence F. Seeliger – Division 3 (Term ends 2020) 

6210 DeKalb County Courthouse 7210 DeKalb County Courthouse 

556 N. McDonough Street 556 N. McDonough Street 

Decatur  30030                  (404) 371-7010 Decatur  30030                  (404) 371-2336 
mascott@dekalbcountyga.gov cfseelig@dekalbcountyga.gov 

               

JUDGE, STATE COURT 
 

Janis C. Gordon – Division 7  (Term ends 2020) Stacey K. Hydrick – Division 2 (Term ends 2020) 

556 North McDonough Street, # 2220 556 North McDonough Street, # 2210 

Decatur  30030                 (404) 687-3999 Decatur  30030                  (404) 371-2350 
jcgordon@dekalbcountyga.gov  skhydrick@dekalbcountyga.gov 

  

Mike Jacobs -- Division 5 (Term ends 2020) Dax E. Lopez – Division 6 (Term ends 2020) 

556 North McDonough Street, # 2210 556 North McDonough Street, # 3240 

Decatur  30030                  (404) 371-2300 Decatur  30030                  (404) 687-7130 
mjacobs@dekalbcountyga.gov delopez@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

Johnny Panos – Division 4 (Term ends 2018) Wayne M. Purdom – Division 3 (Term ends 2020) 

556 North McDonough Street, # 2230 556 North McDonough Street, # 3220 

Decatur  30030                  (404) 371-2354 Decatur  30030                  (404) 687-7180 
jpanos@dekalbcountyga.gov wmpurdom@dekalbcountyga.gov 

  

Al Wong – Division 1 (Term ends 2018)  

556 North McDonough Street, # 2240  

Decatur  30030                  (404) 371-2591  
atwong@dekalbcountyga.gov  
  

ASSOCIATE JUDGE, STATE COURT 
 

Shondeana C. Morris  (Term ends 2020) Ronald B. Ramsey, Sr.  (Term ends 2020) 

3630 Camp Circle 3630 Camp Circle 

Decatur  30032                               Decatur  30032                               
scmorris@dekalbcountyga.gov rramsey@dekalbcountyga.gov 

  
  

Brian K. Ross  (Term ends 2020) Kiesha R. Storey  (Term ends 2020) 

3630 Camp Circle 3630 Camp Circle 

Decatur  30032      Decatur  30032                               

(404) 294-2406                  (404) 294-2148 FAX krstorey@dekalbcountyga.gov 

bkross@dekalbcountyga.gov  

 
 

 

mailto:afjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:cljohnso@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mascott@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:cfseelig@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jcgordon@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:skhydrick@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mjacobs@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:delopez@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jpanos@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:wmpurdom@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:atwong@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:scmorris@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:rramsey@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:krstorey@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:bkross@dekalbcountyga.gov
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 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 

DISTRICT 1 (Term ends 2020) DISTRICT 2  (Term ends 2018) 

Stan Jester Marshall Orson 

DeKalb County Board of Education DeKalb County Board of Education 

1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd. 1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd. 

Stone Mountain  30083 Stone Mountain  30083 
stan_jester@dekalbschoolsga.org    marshall_orson@dekalbschoolsga.org  

  

DISTRICT 3 (Term ends 2020) DISTRICT 4 (Term ends 2018) 

Michael Erwin  Jim McMahan  

DeKalb County Board of Education DeKalb County Board of Education 

1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd. 1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd. 

Stone Mountain  30083 Stone Mountain  30083 
michael_erwin@dekalbschoolsga.org    jim_mcmahan@dekalbschoolsga.org  

  

DISTRICT 5  (Term ends 2020) DISTRICT 6 (Term ends 2018)  

Vickie B. Turner Melvin Johnson  

DeKalb County Board of Education DeKalb County Board of Education 

1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd. 1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd. 

Stone Mountain  30083 Stone Mountain  30083 
vickie_turner@dekalbschoolsga.org    melvin_johnson@dekalbschoolsga.org  

  

DISTRICT 7 (Term ends 2020)  

Joyce Morley  

DeKalb County Board of Education  

1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd.  

Stone Mountain  30083  
joyce_a_morley@dekalbschoolsga.org   

  

  

DEKALB COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT SUPERVISORS 
 

Jeff Bragg (Term ends 2018) William D. Denton (Term ends 2020) 

1703 Dyson Drive P. O. Box 1341 

Atlanta, GA  30307 Decatur, GA  30031 

404-377-5052 404-377-8388 

  

Dell MacGregor (Term ends 2020)  

432 Burlington Road, NE  

Atlanta, GA  30307  

404-378-6040  
 

mailto:stan_jester@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:marshall_orson@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:michael_erwin@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:jim_mcmahan@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:vickie_turner@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:melvin_johnson@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:joyce_a_morley@dekalbschoolsga.org

